PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Smith & Nephew, Inc.	03/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InaVein LLC
Street Address:	420 Bedford Street
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02420

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5893858
Patent Number:	6129661
Patent Number:	6352544
Patent Number:	6436116
Patent Number:	7018391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

410-628-7770 Phone:

jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com Email:

John A. Galbreath Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2516 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Reisterstown, MARYLAND 21136 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Galbreath

Total Attachments: 1

501476860

source=Inavein Sec release#page1.tif

REEL: 026005 FRAME: 0985

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the secured party releases the lien created by the security interest in the Security Agreement dated November 16, 2007, granted by InaVein LLC (Debtor) to Smith & Nephew, Inc. (Secured party).

This release is a complete release of all liens created by the above noted security interest.

Smith & Nephew, Inc.

By:

RECORDED: 03/23/2011

Tobert A. Lucas
Printed Name

Assistant Secretary
Title

PATENT REEL: 026005 FRAME: 0986